B.—7a. lé

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

PUBLIC BUILDINGS -—continued.

Item.

W O DD

10
11

12
13

25
26

27
28
29
30

31
32

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS-—continued.
VOTE No. 44.
GENERAL—
Parliament Burldings—
New baildings
New wing (on account)
New Parliament Buildings (cellar accommodation

for Government Departments) .

New Parliament Buildings (fire-prevention in

storage area on basement) .

Departmental Buildings—
Alexandra (Public Works store)
Alexandra (Resident Engineer’s and Chief Clerk’s
residences), (electric lighting, heating, &c.) ...
Auckland, alterations to Police buildings, High

Street, to accommodate Government Departments

{on account)

Auckland Fanshawe Street (Public Works shops,
store, and machinery), (on account)

Auckland Jubilee Institute for the Blind (erectlon
of new building), (contribution)

Auckland, Law Cours buildings (alterations) .

Auckland, Penrose (Public Works store and

yards), (on account) .

Auckland (fumigating- shed land, and bulldmgs)
Christchurch, Worcester Street (additions and
alterations for accommodation for Government

Analyst)

Christchurch Lands and Deeds Offices (extension
of strong-room)

Dunedin (alterations to old police- station to ac-
commodate Government Departments)

Greymouth (Public Works store)

Invercargill (erection of magazine)

Napier (garage accommodation)

Paeroa (addition to accommodate Agrlcultural

Officer)

Shelly Bay Magazine (Careta,ker 8 qua,rters)

Stratford (District Engineer’s residence)

Stratford (purchase of site)

Taumarunui (Departmental Bulldmgs) (on accounn)

Taumarunui (accommodation for married officers),
(land and buildings) .

Wellington—

Accommodation for Petrologist to Main High-
ways Board

Additions to Depa,rtrnenta.l Bulldmgs to prov1de
extra accommodation for Land and Income
Tax Department

Additions to Main Departmental Bulldmgs (on
accourt)

Additions to Main Departmental Buildings
(furniture)

Demolishing old garage at Government Bmldmgs
and erecting addition at Pipitea for Internal
Affairs cars

Departmental Bulldlngs (a,ddltlonal fencmg)

Erection of Petrological shed, &e.

Government Printing Office (installation of fire-

alarms)

1925-26.

2,000
5,000

600
960

50
165

1,000
400

5,000
100

6,500
50
600
1,500
1,300
1,780
75

76 |
110
550
1,706
175
1,000

1,000

252

2,000
11,500
400
815

800
.73

75



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

