$A\ ppropriations\ for\ Public\ Works\ Services.$

${\bf PUBLIC~BUILDINGS-} continued.$

Item.		1925–26.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		· ·
•	VOTE No. 44.	£	£
	General		
	Parliament Buildings—		
1	New buildings	2,000	
$\hat{2}$	New wing (on account)	5,000	
3	New Parliament Buildings (cellar accommodation	000	
4	for Government Departments) New Parliament Buildings (fire-prevention in	600	
_	storage area on basement)	960	
	Departmental Buildings—		
5 6	Alexandra (Public Works store)	50	
U	residences), (electric lighting, heating, &c.)	165	
7	Auckland, alterations to Police buildings, High		
	Street, to accommodate Government Departments (on account)	1,000	
8	Auckland Fanshawe Street (Public Works shops,	1,000	
0	store, and machinery), (on account)	400	
9	Auckland: Jubilee Institute for the Blind (erection of new building), (contribution)	5,000	
10	Auckland, Law Court buildings (alterations)	100	
11	Auckland, Penrose (Public Works store and	C 500	
12	yards), (on account) Auckland (fumigating-shed, land, and buildings)	6,500 50	
13	Christchurch, Worcester Street (additions and		•
	alterations for accommodation for Government Analyst)	600	*
14	Christchurch Lands and Deeds Offices (extension	000	
1 5	of strong-room)	1,500	
15	Dunedin (alterations to old police-station to accommodate Government Departments)	1,300	
16	Greymouth (Public Works store)	1,780	
17	Invercargill (erection of magazine)	75	
18 19	Napier (garage accommodation) Paeroa (addition to accommodate Agricultural	76	•
~0	Officer)	110	
20	Shelly Bay Magazine (Caretaker's quarters)	550	
$\frac{21}{22}$	Stratford (District Engineer's residence) Stratford (purchase of site)	$egin{array}{c c} 1,705 & \\ 175 & \\ \end{array}$	
23	Taumarunui (Departmental Buildings), (on account)	1,000	
24	Taumarunui (accommodation for married officers),		
	(land and buildings) Wellington—	1,000	
25	Accommodation for Petrologist to Main High-		
oc	ways Board	252	
26	Additions to Departmental Buildings to provide extra accommodation for Land and Income		
	Tax Department	2,000	
27	Additions to Main Departmental Buildings (on	11 500	
28	account) Additions to Main Departmental Buildings	11,500	
	(furniture)	400	
29	Demolishing old garage at Government Buildings		
	and erecting addition at Pipitea for Internal Affairs cars	815	
30	Departmental Buildings (additional fencing)	800	
31	Erection of Petrological shed, &c	. 73	
3 2	Government Printing Office (installation of fire-alarms)	75	